Mr. Nola offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-10-132 RESOLUTION APPROVING HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP'S REQUEST TO HOLD THE ANNUAL CLAM FEST

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has held an Annual Clam Fest in the Borough of Highlands for the past several years and is requesting permission to hold the event again this year in August 2010; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands supports the Annual Clam Fest; and

**WHEREAS**, the Clam Fest will require the support of the Borough of Highlands to provide certain required services.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Highlands Business Partnership is hereby authorized to hold the Annual Clam Fest; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Borough will provide certain municipal services to the Clam Fest and that the HBP will make a financial contribution of \$2,500 to the Borough to help with the costs of providing such municipal services. This contribution payment will be made to the Borough by the end of August 2010.

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

RC	$\mathbf{H}$	$\mathcal{L}\mathbf{C}\mathbf{A}$	LL:

AYES: Mr. Nolan, Mr. O'Neil, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Little

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

DATE: June 16, 2010

## CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 16, 2010.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK	